

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2007 in Special Leave Petition(Civil) No(s).3272/2006

U.P.STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORPN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Ad.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.
For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the special leave petition for final disposal in
the 1st week of December, 2007.
I.A.No.5 is allowed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER